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Tentative Items = RED

Holidays = GREEN

5th Sabbath - Communion = BLUE

13th Sabbath = ORANGE

JANUARY

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conf.

Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

(1) Sat. Jan. 6 Pr. Ardz 13th Sabbath - Communion Deacon/Deaconesses Commitment &

Responsibilities Seminar

FTeam Meeting (5 PM)

Sun. Jan. 7 Food Bank

Wed. Jan. 10 10 Days of Prayer

(Jan. 10-20)

(2) Sat. Jan. 13 Pr. Hansel Religious Liberty Day Walking/Fitness Club

Sun. Jan 14 Family Sunday

(3) Sat. Jan. 20 Pr. Ardz Deacons/Elder Ordination Final Review of 2024 Plans

Pathfinder Leadership Workshop

Sun. Jan. 21 Food Bank

Fri. Jan. 26 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Jan. 27 Pr. Ardz Calibrate Youth

Ministries

Convention

Wyoming Camporee Meeting (2 PM)

Pathfinder Investiture (3-5 PM)

Children’s Ministry Game Night

Sun. Jan. 28 Family Sunday Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)

MPR

Master Guide - Monthly Meeting - TBD
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FEBRUARY Winter Retreat Feb. 21-23, 2024

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference Events: Divine

Service/Sabbath:

Program(s):

(1) Sat. Feb. 3 Pr. Ardz Christian Home & Marriage

Week

Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

FTeam Meeting (5 PM)

Sun. Feb. 4 Inspire Men’s Discipleship

Group (via Zoom)

Food Bank

Tues. Feb. 6 Digital Safety Day

(2) Sat. Feb. 10 Andrew

Runge-Skytte

Young Professional Network

Convention (6-9 PM)

Church Business

Meeting

Walking/Fitness Club

Sport Night Socials

Sun. Feb. 11 Christian Home & Marriage

Week (Feb. 11-17)

Family Sunday

(3) Sat. Feb. 17 Pr. Ardz Christian Home &

Marriage Sabbath

ACF Retreat (Feb. 16-19)

Deacon/ness Round Table

(via Zoom)

Children’s Ministry Skating

Sun. Feb. 18 Adventurer Basic Staff Training

(via Zoom)

Inspire Men’s Discipleship

Group (via Zoom)

Food Bank

Mon. Feb. 19 (Canada) Family Day

Fri. Feb 23 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Feb. 24 Pr. Hansel Adventurer Induction (2:30 PM)

Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sun. Feb. 25 Pathfinder Basic Staff Training Family Sunday Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)

CRDP Free In-Class Driving
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MARCH

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference

Events:

Divine

Service/Sabbath:

Program(s):

(1) Sat. Mar. 2 Pr. Ardz Conf.-Level Pathfinder & MG

Bible Experience

Leaders Huddle (4-6 PM)

Sun. Mar. 3 Inspire Men’s Discipleship

Group (via Zoom/In-Person)

MG Staff Orientation

Food Bank

(2) Sat. Mar. 9 Pr. Bill

Santos

Metro N. Central Youth

Week of Prayer (Mar. 9-15)

Metro N. Central Youth

Week of Prayer (Mar.

9-15)

“How to Give a Bible Study”

Seminar (2:30 PM)

Walking/Fitness Club

Sun. Mar. 10 Family Ministries Leaders

Connect

Family Sunday Metro N. Central Youth Week of

Prayer (Mar. 9-15, 4-10 PM)

Wed. Mar. 13 Metro N. Central Youth Week of

Prayer (Mar. 9-15, 4-10 PM)

Fri. Mar. 15 Metro N. Central Youth Week of

Prayer (Mar. 9-15, 4-10 PM)

(3) Sat. Mar. 16 Gil Levya Global Youth Day Child Dedication

Metro N. Central Youth

Week of Prayer (Mar.

9-15)

Men and Women Support Group

Metro N. Central Youth Week of

Prayer (Mar. 9-15, 4-10 PM)

Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Master Guide Meeting (5 PM)

Sun. Mar. 17 Inspire Men’s Discipleship

Group (via Zoom)

Food Bank

Fri. Mar. 22 ON Conf. Ministries

Convention (Mar. 22-23)

Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Mar. 23 Gil Levya Ministries Convention (Con.) Adventurer Club Skating

Sun. Mar. 24 Adventurer General

Meeting

Family Sunday Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)

Fri. Mar. 29 Care Group Vespers: Sister

Vangie’s Group
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(5) Sat. Mar. 30 Pr. Hansel Community Guest Day

Easter Sabbath

13th Sabbath

5th Sabbath -

Communion

Children’s Ministry:

Christian Education

Family Sabbath (No Afternoon

Programs)

Sun. Mar. 31 Pathfinder General Meeting

Inspire Men’s Discipleship

Group (via Zoom)
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APRIL

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference

Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

(1) Sat. Apr. 6 Pr. Ardz Men’s Day of Prayer Pathfinder Induction

FTeam Meeting (5 PM)

Y&YA Saturday Night Socials

Sun. Apr. 7 School of Evangelism

(via Zoom)

WWWJ Digital

Evangelism Workshop

Love & Care Day Food Bank

Pathfinder Blast Off (1 PM)

(2) Sat. Apr. 13 Pr. Hansel Y&YA Takeover Sabbath Walking/Fitness Club

Sun. Apr. 14 School of Evangelism

(via Zoom)

Family Sunday CRDP Food Handling

Certification

(3) Sat. Apr. 20 Pr. Kelvin Adventist Education

Sabbath

AY Program (3 PM)

Master Guide Meeting (5 PM)

Adventurer Club Skating

Children’s Ministry Movie Night

Sports Night Socials

Sun. Apr. 21 Food Bank

Fri. Apr. 26 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Apr. 27 Oliver

Rey

Master Guide Consecration Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sun. Apr. 28 Earth Summit Family Sunday Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)



Mount Zion Filipino Seventh-Day Adventist Church

Calendar of Events 2024

2024 Theme: Empowered for Mission

6

MAY

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference

Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

(1) Sat. May 4 Pr. Ardz Men’s Ministries

Retreat (May 3-5)

Elders, Deacon/ness

Retreat (May 3-5)

Y&YA Saturday Night Socials

Sun. May 5 School of Evangelism

(via Zoom)

Mother’s Day

Women’s Show

Food Bank

(2) Sat. May 11 Pr. Hansel Health Ministries

Leader’s Rertreat

(May 10-12)

Mother’s Day Celebration Walking/Fitness Club

Mother’s Day Socials (6 PM)

Sun. May 12 Mother’s Day

School of Evangelism

(via Zoom)

Family Sunday CRDP Immigration and Labour

Laws

(3) Sat. May 18 Braiden Co,

Maxine

Acain &

Rachel

Esguerra

World Adventurer Day Adventurer Day/Family

Blessing

Adventurer Afternoon Program

Master Guide Meeting (5 PM)

Sun. May 19 Food Bank

Vegetarian Cooking Class

Fri. May 24 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. May 25 SDACC

Treasurer -

Paul Musafili

Stewardship Sabbath Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sun. May 26 Adventurer Triennial

General Meeting

Family Sunday Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)

Fri. May 31 Ontario Conference

Camp Meeting

Care Group Vespers: Bro. Emicil’s

Group
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JUNE

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference

Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

(1) Sat. Jun. 1 Ontario Conference

Camp Meeting
CHURCH CLOSED

Sun. Jun. 2 Food Bank

(2) Sat. Jun. 8 Pr. Ardz Young Adult Weekend Retreat

(Jun. 7-9)

Walking/Fitness Club

Leaders Huddle (4-6 PM)

Sun. Jun. 9 Family Sunday Adventurers Outdoor Activity

CRDP Migrant Workers

Convention

(3) Sat. Jun. 15 Pr. Hansel Filipino Heritage Day Father's Day Picnic

Master Guide Meeting (5 PM)

Sun. Jun. 16 Food Bank

Seniors Wellness Day

Fri. Jun. 21 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Jun. 22 Lani

Aguinaldo

Kingsway College

Graduation Weekend

Child Dedication Men and Women Support Group

Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sun. Jun. 23 Family Sunday Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)

(5) Sat. Jun. 29 Pr. Ardz Crawford Adventist

Academy Graduation

weekend

13th Sabbath

5th Sabbath - Communion

Children’s Ministry:

Father’s Day Special

Family Sabbath (No Afternoon

Programs)

CRDP Family Reunification

(Jun. 29 - Jul. 1)

Sun. Jun. 30 CRDP Family Reunification

(Jun. 29 - Jul. 1)
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JULY

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON

Conference Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

(1) Sat. Jul. 6 Pr. Ardz Y&YA Takeover Sabbath Y&YA Saturday Night Socials

Sun. Jul. 7 Children’s Week of Prayer

(Jul. 7-12)

Food Bank

(2) Sat. Jul. 13 Pr. Hansel Walking/Fitness Club (4 PM)

Sun. Jul. 14 Family Sunday

(3) Sat. Jul. 20 Pr. Ardz AY Program (3 PM)

Master Guide Meeting (5 PM)

Sport Night Socials

Sun. Jul. 21 Food Bank

Master Guide First Aid & CPR

Certification

Fri. Jul. 26 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Jul. 27 Gladys Hongo Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sun. Jul. 28 Family Sunday Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)
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AUGUST Security and Safety Month

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference

Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

(1) Sat. Aug. 3 FTeam Meeting (5 PM)

Sun. Aug. 4 Food Bank

(2) Sat. Aug. 10 Pr. Hansel International Camporee

(Aug. 5-11)

Seniors Sabbath Walking/Fitness Club

Sun. Aug. 11 International Camporee

(Aug. 5-11)

Family Sunday CRDP First Aid Training

(3) Sat. Aug. 17 Lowen

Tenerife

1Way2Life Preparations

Sun. Aug. 18 1Way2Life (Aug. 18-24) Adventurer Outdoor Activity

Food Bank

(4) Sat. Aug. 24 1W2L

Speaker

End It Now Emphasis

Day

Women’s Ministries

Y&YA Sabbath Take Over

1Way2Life Culmination

Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sports Night Socials

Sun. Aug. 25 Family Sunday Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)

Fri. Aug. 30 Care Group Vespers: Bro. Efren’s

Group

(5) Sat. Aug. 31 Pr. Hansel 5th Sabbath - Communion Practice Fire Drill

Family Sabbath (No Afternoon

Programs)
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SEPTEMBER

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference

Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

Sun. Sep. 1 Family Togetherness

Week of Prayer (Sep.

1-7)

Food Bank

(1) Sat. Sep. 7 Bob

Windsor

Family Togetherness Day

of Prayer

Leaders Huddle (4-6 PM)

Y&YA Saturday Night Socials

Sun. Sep. 8 Let's Move Week

(Sep. 8-14)

Family Sunday

Seniors Wellness Day

(2) Sat. Sep. 14 Allan

Chichester

Family Togetherness Day

of Prayer

Child Dedication Walking/Fitness Club

Sun. Sep. 15 Adventurer Outdoor Activity

Food Bank

CRDP Healthy Lifestyle Seminar

(3) Sat. Sep. 21 Guest/Pr.

Hansel

World Pathfinder Day AY Program (3 PM)

Master Guide Meeting (5 PM)

Men and Women Support Group

Sports Night Socials

Sun. Sep. 22 Family Sunday

Fri. Sep. 27 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Sep. 28 Lolita

Oabel

13th Sabbath

Children’s Ministry:

Togetherness

Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sun. Sep. 29 Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)
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OCTOBER

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference

Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

(1) Sat. Oct. 5 Pr. Ardz Reaping Campaign

(Oct. 5, 6, 9, 11, 12, 13, 16,

18)

Discover Bible School

Graduation (2:30 PM)

FTeam Meeting (5 PM)

Sun. Oct. 6 Compassion Love Week

(Oct. 6-12)

Love & Care Day Food Bank

(2) Sat. Oct. 12 Pr. Hansel Walking/Fitness Club

Sun. Oct. 13 Thanksgiving Celebration

Mon. Oct. 14 Children’s Ministry Apple Picking

(3) Sat. Oct. 19 Pr. Ardz Culmination of Reaping

Campaign/ Baptism

AY Program (3 PM)

Master Guide Meeting (5 PM)

Sports Night Socials - Welcome

New Baptisms

Sun. Oct. 20 CRDP IELTS Review (9-5 PM)

Food Bank

Fri. Oct. 25 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Oct. 26 Judy Gamez Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sun. Oct. 27 Family Sunday Adventurer Family Fair

Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)
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NOVEMBER

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference

Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

(1) Sat. Nov. 2 Alvin Ram Worldwide Week of

Prayer (Nov. 2-9)

Stewardship Emphasis

Day

Stewardship Sabbath - A.Ram

(2:30 - 4:00 PM)

Y&YA Saturday Night Socials

Sun. Nov. 3 Food Bank

(2) Sat. Nov. 9 Pr. Hansel Adventurer Bible Game (3

Teams)

Walking/Fitness Club

Sun. Nov. 10 Family Sunday

(3) Sat. Nov. 16 Pr. Ardz Men’s Ministries

Emphasis Sabbath

Vulnerable Children’s Day AY Program (3 PM)

Master Guide Meeting (5 PM)

Sports Night Socials

Sun. Nov. 17 Food Bank

Vegetarian Cooking Class

Fri. Nov. 22 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Nov. 23 Jerson Aure Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sun. Nov. 24 Family Sunday

Couples Retreat (Nov. 21-24)

Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)

Fri. Nov. 29 Care Group Vespers: Bro. Don’s

Group

(5) Sat. Nov. 30 Pr. Ardz 5th Sabbath - Communion

Y&YA Sabbath Take Over

Family Sabbath (No Afternoon

Programs)
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DECEMBER

DATE: SPEAKER: NAD/ON Conference

Events:

Divine Service/Sabbath: Program(s):

Sun. Dec. 1 Master Guide Leadership

Convention

(Nov. 30 - Dec. 1)

Love & Care Day Food Bank

(1) Sat. Dec. 7 Pr. Ardz Master Guide Day

Health Emphasis Sabbath

Master Guide Day Leaders Huddle (4-6 PM)

Y&YA Saturday Night Socials

Sun. Dec. 8 Family Sunday

Fri. Dec. 13 Children’s Vespers Christmas

Concert (via Zoom)

(2) Sat. Dec. 14 Pr. Hansel Child Dedication Adventurer Investiture

Children’s Ministry Christmas

Outreach

Walking/Fitness Club

Sun. Dec. 15 Food Bank

Fri. Dec. 20 Children's Christmas Concert

(3) Sat. Dec. 21 Pr. Ardz Call to Prayer and Fasting

for the Outpouring of the

Holy Spirit

MTZ Christmas Musical Master Guide Meeting (5 PM)

Year End Socials

Sun. Dec. 22 Family Sunday

Fri. Dec. 27 Y&YA Sundown Worship

(4) Sat. Dec. 28 OC-CM

Director,

Patricia

Lopez

13th Sabbath

Children’s Ministry: Health

Board Meeting (4-6 PM)

Sun. Dec. 29 Family Sunday Senior’s Activity (10:30-1:30 PM)
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REGULAR MEETINGS

Wednesdays

(7:30 PM) Mid-week Prayer Meeting

Thursdays

(7 PM) Church CAREGroup Support Meeting (any Thursday

in the last month of the quarter)

(7:30 PM) Sabbath School Teacher’s Review Meeting

(7:30 PM) Elder’s Meeting (second Thursday of every

month)

Fridays

(6 PM) Youth & Young Adults

(7:30 PM) Vesper Service

Sabbath

(9:30 AM) Sabbath School

(10:55 AM)Divine Service

EVERY SABBATH

(2:30 PM) Pathfinders/Adventurers (except 5th, AY, and

Communion Sabbaths)

EVERY FIRST SABBATH

(5 PM) F Team Meetings (except March, June,

September and December)

EVERY SECOND SABBATH

(5 PM) Growth Track or Discipleship Course

EVERY THIRD SABBATH

EVERY FOURTH SABBATH

(4-6 PM) Church Board Meeting

QUARTERLY

Communion Service

(4-6 PM) Leaders Huddle


